ROLECT: SLUDGE DRYING BED IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE 1 HLA PROJECT NO.: 19140 DESCRIPTION OTY. UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION OTY. UNIT ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BID SUMMARY						Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		
## A PROJECT NO: 19140 ## BID OPENING DATE: July 7, 2021 TIEM	OWNER: CITY OF GRANDVIEW						Alba's Excavating		Total Site Services, LLC		American Rock Products		
SID OPENING DATE: July 7, 2021	PROJECT: SLUDGE DRYING BED IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE 1						1440 Forsell Road, P.O. Box 25		2780 Salk Ave		P.O. Box 9337		
BID OPENING DATE: July 7, 2021							Grandview, WA 98930		Richland, WA 99354		Yakima, WA 98909		
TEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTV. UNIT Unit Price Amount Un								,					
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT Unit Price Amount Amount Unit Price Amount Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Amount Unit Price A													
1 Minor Change	11	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
2 Mobilization 1 LS \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$43,854.74 \$43,854.74 \$224,720.00 \$24,720.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00	1	Minor Change	1	L FΔ								\$10,000,00	
3 Clearing and Grubbing 4 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1 LS \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,841.86 \$5,8	2							, , ,		, ,		\$24,720.00	
## Removal of Structures and Obstructions	H							. ,		,,	. ,	\$11,200.00	
Solid District D												\$15,615.00	
7 Crushed Surfacing Top Course 1,150 TON \$32.00 \$38,800.00 \$35.00 \$40,250.00 \$27.81 \$31,881.50 \$34.00 \$39,100.8 \$106.13 \$100,000 \$102,300.00 \$106.13 \$100,000 \$106.13 \$100,000 \$106.13 \$100,000 \$106.13 \$100,000 \$106.13 \$100,000 \$106.13 \$100,000 \$106.13 \$100,000 \$106.13 \$100,000 \$106.13 \$100,000 \$106.13 \$100,000 \$106.10 \$100,000	5		2.800	CY			1	\$50,400.00	\$8.55	\$23,940.00	\$23.00	\$64,400.00	
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	6	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	3,300	TON	\$35.00	\$115,500.00	\$35.00	\$115,500.00	\$27.46	\$90,618.00	\$28.00	\$92,400.00	
B	7		,	TON	\$32.00		\$35.00	\$40,250.00	\$27.81	\$31,981.50	\$34.00	\$39,100.00	
10 Storm Sewer Pipe 12 in. Diam. DI 20 LF \$60.00 \$1,200.00 \$140.00 \$2,800.00 \$137.78 \$2,755.60 \$94.00 \$1,800	8		1,225	TON	\$100.00	\$122,500.00	\$86.00	\$105,350.00	\$106.13	\$130,009.25	\$108.00	\$132,300.00	
11 Catch Basin Type 1 3 EA \$2,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,100.00 \$6,300.00 \$1,782.41 \$5,347.23 \$2,100.00 \$6,300.00 \$1,782.41 \$5,347.23 \$2,100.00 \$6,300.00 \$1,782.41 \$5,347.23 \$2,100.00 \$6,300.00 \$1,782.41 \$5,347.23 \$2,100.00 \$6,300.00 \$1,782.41 \$5,347.23 \$2,100.00 \$6,300.00 \$1,782.41 \$5,347.23 \$2,100.00 \$6,300.00 \$1,782.41 \$5,347.23 \$2,100.00 \$6,300.00 \$1,782.41 \$5,347.23 \$2,100.00 \$0,000.00 \$1,00	9	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	525	LF	\$60.00	\$31,500.00	\$48.00	\$25,200.00	\$76.46	\$40,141.50	\$51.00	\$26,775.00	
12 Shoring or Extra Excavation 550 LF \$1.50 \$825.00 \$1.00 \$550.00 \$2.74 \$1,507.00 \$0.01 \$55 13 Precast 2,000 Gallon Septic tank, Complete 1 EA \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$12,500.00 \$9,840.39 \$9,840.39 \$10,300.00 \$10,300 14 Ecology Block 200 EA \$100.00 \$20,000.00 \$92.00 \$18,400.00 \$143.60 \$28,720.00 \$165.00 \$33,000	10	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. DI	20	LF	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$137.78	\$2,755.60	\$94.00	\$1,880.00	
13	11	Catch Basin Type 1	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,782.41	\$5,347.23	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	
14 Ecology Block 200 EA \$100.00 \$20,000.00 \$18,400.00 \$143,60 \$28,720.00 \$185.00 \$33,000	12	Shoring or Extra Excavation	550	LF	\$1.50	\$825.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$2.74	\$1,507.00	\$0.01	\$5.50	
Bid Subtotal \$490,325.00 \$423,750.00 \$438,555.65 \$467,995	13	Precast 2,000 Gallon Septic tank, Complete	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,840.39	\$9,840.39	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	
8.0% Sales Tax \$39,226.00 \$33,900.00 \$35,084.45 \$37,439 BID TOTAL \$529,551.00 \$457,650.00 \$4473,640.10 \$506,435 ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS BIDDER Fisher Construction Group, Inc. Thayer Excavating, LLC \$678,349 Project Engineer Date	14	Ecology Block	200	EA	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$92.00	\$18,400.00	\$143.60	\$28,720.00	\$165.00	\$33,000.00	
8.0% Sales Tax \$39,226.00 \$33,900.00 \$35,084.45 \$37,439 BID TOTAL \$529,551.00 \$457,650.00 \$4473,640.10 \$506,435 ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS BIDDER Fisher Construction Group, Inc. Thayer Excavating, LLC \$678,349 Project Engineer Date													
BID TOTAL \$529,551.00 \$457,650.00 \$473,640.10 \$505,435 ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS BIDDER Competitive bids were opened July 7, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Alba's Excavating. Project Engineer Date BID TOTAL Fisher Construction Group, Inc. Thayer Excavating, LLC \$678,349	Bid Subtotal \$490,325.00						\$423,750.00		\$438,555.65		\$467,995.50		
ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS BIDDER Competitive bids were opened July 7, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Alba's Excavating. Fisher Construction Group, Inc. Thayer Excavating, LLC \$678,349 Project Engineer Date	8.0% Sales Tax \$39,22					\$39,226.00		\$33,900.00		\$35,084.45		\$37,439.64	
ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS BIDDER Competitive bids were opened July 7, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Alba's Excavating. Fisher Construction Group, Inc. Thayer Excavating, LLC \$678,349 Project Engineer Date													
Competitive bids were opened July 7, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Alba's Excavating. Thayer Excavating, LLC Project Engineer Date BIDDER Fisher Construction Group, Inc. \$514,276 Thayer Excavating, LLC \$678,349	BID TOTAL \$529,551.00 \$457,650.00									\$473,640.10		\$505,435.14	
Competitive bids were opened July 7, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Alba's Excavating. Aleadale W. Forker July 1, 2021	ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS												
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Alba's Excavating. Thayer Excavating, LLC \$678,349 Project Engineer Date Thayer Excavating, LLC \$678,349	BIDDER										BID TOTAL		
Sheadare W. Pooler. July 7, 2021 Project Engineer Date Project Sensitive and Land Sorrying. Inc.	Competitive bids were opened July 7, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office.									\$514,276.82			
** HLA Inglaceting and Land Surveying, Inc.	We recommend the contract be awarded to: Alba's Excavating. Thayer Excavating, LLC										\$678,349.66		
** HLA Inglaceting and Land Surveying, Inc.													
** HLA Inginecing wal Land Sorrying, Inc.	1/20/10/10/10/10/10												
** HLA Inginecing wal Land Sorrying, Inc.	MUOTOU WI TOOK SUN 1, 2021												
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com *Highlighted amounts have been corrected.	Project	Engineer		Date									
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com *Highlighted amounts have been corrected.													
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com *Highlighted amounts have been corrected.													
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com					◆ F	HLA							
Did results can be found at. macryll.com	*Did roo	with one he found at blookil one			Engineerin	g and Land Surveying, Inc.	*11: -1:1: -1:4						
	Did res	uits carr de found at: niacivii.com					Highlighted	amounts have been co	rrected.				